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Wettkampfprotokoll

24. Landesmeisterschaft Sachsen-Anhalt
Luftgewehr / Luftpistole

Einzelwertung
2.10.10   Luftpistole, Schützenklasse
Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 S4 ges. Bemerkung
1. Bühnemann, Volker SV Jersleben 92 88 94 97 371
2. Lindemann, Tobias Magdeburger SGi 95 90 95 90 370
3. Ehrhardt, René SGi Salzwedel 89 95 93 92 369
4. Bohndorf, Torsten Gröninger SV 93 93 92 89 367
5. Kenklies, Christian SGi Hecklingen 90 93 90 91 364
6. Lunitz, Jan SV Hubertus Schönebeck 91 94 90 89 364
7. Finke, Lucas PSV Wanzleben 87 91 95 88 361
8. Konopka, Sven Gröninger SV 87 92 91 89 359
9. Roloff, Sebastian SGi Seehausen/A. 90 89 91 89 359

10. Krüger, Manuel Gröninger SV 88 92 90 87 357
11. Jagusch, Marcel SGi Merseburg 84 89 92 91 356
12. Riekewald, Jens GSGi Halle 86 89 92 88 355
13. Fincke, Timo SGi Eichstedt 91 88 89 85 353
14. Herboth, Lars SV Borne von 1891 e.V 87 92 83 89 351
15. Seiler, Manuel SGs Neundorf 84 92 87 87 350
16. Böhme, André SV Schwanebeck 84 89 86 89 348
17. Pahlke, Mirco SGs Dingelstedt 85 86 88 85 344
18. Hübert, Olaf SGi Seehausen/A. 87 86 83 87 343
19. Wilms, Christian SV Bad Dürrenberg 80 88 87 86 341
20. Hünniger, Roger PSGi Zeitz 79 89 82 88 338
21. Weise, Steffen GSGi Halle 85 82 84 87 338
22. Hilliger, Sven HSV Söllichau 82 84 84 85 335
23. Cleve, Marcel Barleber SV 82 85 86 82 335
24. Eckelmann, Kay HSV Söllichau 82 84 82 86 334
25. Seiler, Dirk SGs Neundorf 76 91 81 83 331
26. Lucas, Holger PSV 90 Dessau 79 80 84 87 330
27. Strauß, Rene SV Gölzau 73 75 85 84 317
28. Schönecker, Rene Gröninger SV 71 74 77 83 305
29. Fischer, Sebastian SV Schwanebeck 88 59 80 75 302
30. Oelgarte, Torsten Gröninger SV 69 76 80 73 298
31. Gall, Michael SV Holdenstedt 66 71 71 81 289
n.a. Förster, Thomas PSV Wanzleben 0 0 0 0 0
n.a. Schmidt, Guido Magdeburger SGi 0 0 0 0 0

2.10.11   Luftpistole, Damenklasse
Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 S4 ges. Bemerkung
1. Westing, Petra SGi Salzwedel 90 89 95 92 366
2. Krüger, Sabrina SV Kroppenstedt 91 91 91 89 362
3. Lewin, Heike SSV Rathmannsdorf 86 87 91 90 354
4. Schug, Doreen PSGi Lützen 86 89 90 87 352
5. Schenkel, Beate GSGi Halle 84 88 85 84 341
6. Baum, Kristin SSV Rathmannsdorf 76 79 77 81 313

n.a. Stoltenberg, Annika SGi Merseburg 0 0 0 0 0

2.10.30   Luftpistole, Jugend m
Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 S4 ges. Bemerkung
1. Jungmann, Leon Barleber SV 85 87 83 89 344
2. Kunert, Kevin SV Halle-Neustadt 85 82 92 83 342
3. Milbret, Felix SV Diana Bitterfeld 69 72 71 80 292
4. Pagels, Florian SV Borne von 1891 e.V 67 72 73 75 287
5. Weihe, Martin SV Schwanebeck 72 65 73 73 283
6. Dietrich, Felix SV Diana Bitterfeld 61 71 79 69 280
7. Hausmann, David SV Borne von 1891 e.V 57 69 75 78 279
8. Hankel, Philipp SV Diana Bitterfeld 55 55 70 71 251

2.10.31   Luftpistole, Jugend w
Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 S4 ges. Bemerkung
1. Krüger, Michelle SV Borne von 1891 e.V 86 89 83 88 346
2. Hartleib, Lee-Ann SV Borne von 1891 e.V 80 78 83 83 324
3. Irmscher, Laura SGi Eichstedt 70 66 83 66 285
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2.10.40   Luftpistole, Junioren A
Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 S4 ges. Bemerkung
1. Zniewski, Sebastian SV Diana Stendal 87 88 95 89 359
2. Muhs, Dominik SV Diana Stendal 78 85 84 85 332
3. Matschke, Florian SV Schwanebeck 78 72 85 86 321

n.a. Berg, Robert SGi Salzwedel 0 0 0 0 0

2.10.42   Luftpistole, Junioren B
Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 S4 ges. Bemerkung
1. Gesell, Tino SGs Trappenland 86 85 87 87 345
2. Schmidt, Florian SV Halberstadt 79 86 83 85 333
3. Weihe, Lukas SV Schwanebeck 82 84 79 84 329
4. Löffler, Maximilian SV Schwanebeck 84 89 74 81 328
5. Herrmann, Matthias SGs Trappenland 83 70 82 84 319

2.10.50   Luftpistole, Altersklasse
Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 S4 ges. Bemerkung
1. Bäcker, Michael SV Gölzau 93 95 89 94 371
2. Heitepriem, Jürgen SV Gardelegen 90 94 94 89 367
3. Kiel, Martin SV Gardelegen 88 93 92 90 363
4. Härtel, Matthias SGi Dessau 90 89 94 89 362
5. Meißner, Mario PSGi Lützen 90 88 91 92 361
6. Schlüter, Ronald SV Astoria Wittenberg 90 90 90 91 361
7. Hohmann, Henry SV Gardelegen 87 94 91 89 361
8. John, Jens PSGi Gräfenhainichen 89 95 92 85 361
9. Sandrock, Andreas SV Hohenmölsen 92 90 90 86 358

10. Altenburg, Uwe SV Holdenstedt 84 90 89 94 357
11. Gottschalk, Thomas Magdeburger SGi 85 90 91 90 356
12. Schnitzeler, Andreas SGi Hub. Eggersdorf 92 92 87 85 356
13. Cleve, Uwe Barleber SV 82 89 91 93 355
14. Rockmann, Falk SSV Rathmannsdorf 85 90 89 90 354
15. Paternoga, Gunar PSGi Lützen 86 88 91 89 354
16. Boeck, Ralph SV Diana Bitterfeld 91 91 84 88 354
17. Blattner, Denis SGs Thale 89 88 86 90 353
18. Fricke, Olaf SB Harsleben 88 92 87 86 353
19. Hofscheier, Roland SV Wolmirstedt 86 88 88 88 350
20. Neef, Uwe GSGi Halle 84 89 86 89 348
21. Lässing, Harald SV Holdenstedt 87 86 83 87 343
22. Rose, Fred SGs Wienrode 84 83 88 87 342
23. Dietrich, Jens SV Diana Bitterfeld 86 80 84 91 341
24. Lübbers, Dieter SV Astoria Wittenberg 81 88 82 88 339
25. Solfen, Bernd SV Kroppenstedt 83 88 84 83 338
26. Jaeger, Burghard SGi Oebisfelde 79 84 83 91 337
27. Strauß, Dirk SV Gölzau 73 85 91 87 336
28. Frieten, Ronny SV Jersleben 83 74 84 89 330
29. Böhme, Jens SV Kroppenstedt 87 76 84 83 330
30. Jerosch, Ulf SB Harsleben 79 79 84 87 329
31. Trelewska, Ingo Magdeburger SGi 81 85 74 87 327
32. Schindovski, Harald SV Holdenstedt 75 84 83 84 326
33. Hund, Thomas SV Holdenstedt 80 77 81 87 325
34. Baumbach, Martin Gröninger SV 79 82 73 85 319
35. Wesselmann, Johannes AndreasMagdeburger SGi 83 80 83 73 319
n.a. Berg, Baldur SGi Salzwedel 0 0 0 0 0

2.10.51   Luftpistole, Damen-Altersklasse
Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 S4 ges. Bemerkung
1. Bendisch, Petra SGi Seehausen/A. 92 83 85 87 347
2. Eggert, Swinda SGi Burg 84 83 87 88 342
3. Wild, Stefanie SV Bad Dürrenberg 76 88 86 85 335
4. Rehbein, Marika SSV Rathmannsdorf 76 83 85 81 325
5. Altenburg, Ilona SV Holdenstedt 77 83 77 85 322
6. Krone, Ruth Magdeburger SGi 82 80 76 80 318

n.a. Hofscheier, Sabine SV Wolmirstedt 0 0 0 0 0
n.a. Kiel, Doris SV Gardelegen 0 0 0 0 0
n.a. Stage, Cornelia Magdeburger SGi 0 0 0 0 0
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2.10.60   Luftpistole, Senioren A
Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 S4 ges. Bemerkung
1. Kolodzeizik, Klaus SB Harsleben 87 89 88 91 355
2. Brömme, Udo SV Bad Dürrenberg 85 89 89 91 354
3. Putzmann, Peter Magdeburger SGi 83 87 88 91 349
4. Bode, Wolfgang SGi Salzwedel 88 83 85 90 346
5. Seiler, Gert Alte SGs zu Quedlinburg 87 87 83 84 341
6. Franke, Elmar SV Holdenstedt 83 83 87 85 338
7. Bobsien, Rulf SB Harsleben 77 90 87 84 338
8. Riekewald, Rolf GSGi Halle 85 80 84 88 337
9. Freitag, Günther SV Heide Letzlingen 88 80 77 91 336

10. Jakes, Vojtech-Ingo SV Badersleben 80 83 85 85 333
11. Oertel, Hans-Jürgen SV Bad Dürrenberg 88 81 86 75 330
12. Rittmüller, Ulrich SGs Dingelstedt 86 72 81 86 325
13. Koch, Ralf SV Holdenstedt 88 77 85 73 323
14. Hofmann, E.-Peter SGi Löbejün 81 76 85 77 319
15. Stier, Winfried PSGi Lützen 76 77 77 85 315
16. Nagel, Edgar SB Harsleben 73 80 83 77 313
n.a. Brehm, Eckhard SGi Merseburg 0 0 0 0 0
n.a. Chrzan, Lothar SV Gölzau 0 0 0 0 0
n.a. Stage, Günther Magdeburger SGi 0 0 0 0 0
n.a. Thormann, Joachim SV Gölzau 0 0 0 0 0

2.10.61   Luftpistole, Seniorinnen A
Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 S4 ges. Bemerkung
1. Schmidt, Christine Magdeburger SGi 84 84 86 85 339
2. Wilms, Birgit SV Bad Dürrenberg 86 88 76 88 338
3. Herbst, Waltraud SV Uftrungen 69 83 75 82 309
4. Konopatzki, Renate Magdeburger SGi 77 73 72 75 297

2.10.62   Luftpistole, Senioren B
Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 S4 ges. Bemerkung
1. Jaekel, Dieter SV Diana Bitterfeld 87 91 84 91 353
2. Köhler, Wolfgang GSGi Halle 85 89 91 85 350
3. Matheis, Wolfgang GSGi Halle 83 89 83 88 343
4. Bäcker, Reinhold SV Diana Bitterfeld 87 87 87 82 343
5. Störzner, Axel SV Diana Bitterfeld 83 92 87 81 343
6. Hartlep, Wilhelm SGs Westerhausen 82 85 84 83 334
7. Gallun, Heiko SB Harsleben 81 79 79 86 325
8. Jeitner, Wolfgang SGi Seehausen/A. 67 75 81 88 311
9. Müller, Hans Alte SGs zu Quedlinburg 76 60 84 69 289

n.a. Pitzschler, Edwin PSGi Zeitz 0 0 0 0 0
n.a. Rombschick, Dieter SV Astoria Wittenberg 0 0 0 0 0

2.10.64   Luftpistole, Senioren C
Pl. Name Verein S1 S2 S3 S4 ges. Bemerkung
1. Pöllmann, Felix SGi Salzwedel 87 84 81 87 339
2. Klockmann, Egon SV Kroppenstedt 84 79 79 82 324
3. Kühne, Jürgen SV Kroppenstedt 81 84 74 78 317
4. Keller, Hans Magdeburger SGi 71 75 72 68 286

n.a. Müller, Werner PSGi Gräfenhainichen 0 0 0 0 0

Mannschaftswertung
2.10.10   Luftpistole, Schützenklasse

Pl. Mannschaft Schützen ges.
 1. Gröninger SV Bohndorf, T. (367); Konopka, S. (359); Krüger, M. (357) 1083
 2. SV Gölzau Bäcker, M. (371); Strauß, D. (336); Strauß, R. (317) 1024
 3. Gröninger SV 2 Baumbach, M. (319); Schönecker, R. (305); Oelgarte, T. (298) 922

2.10.11   Luftpistole, Damenklasse
Pl. Mannschaft Schützen ges.
 1. SSV Rathmannsdorf Lewin, H. (354); Rehbein, M. (325); Baum, K. (313) 992

2.10.30   Luftpistole, Jugend m
Pl. Mannschaft Schützen ges.
 1. SV Borne von 1891 e.V Krüger, M. (346); Hartleib, L. (324); Pagels, F. (287) 957
 2. SV Diana Bitterfeld Milbret, F. (292); Dietrich, F. (280); Hankel, P. (251) 823
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2.10.40   Luftpistole, Junioren A
Pl. Mannschaft Schützen ges.
 1. SV Schwanebeck Weihe, L. (329); Löffler, M. (328); Matschke, F. (321) 978

2.10.50   Luftpistole, Altersklasse
Pl. Mannschaft Schützen ges.
 1. SV Gardelegen Heitepriem, J. (367); Kiel, M. (363); Hohmann, H. (361) 1091
 2. SV Holdenstedt Altenburg, U. (357); Lässing, H. (343); Franke, E. (338) 1038
 3. Magdeburger SGi Gottschalk, T. (356); Putzmann, P. (349); Trelewska, I. (327) 1032
 4. SB Harsleben Fricke, O. (353); Jerosch, U. (329); Nagel, E. (313) 995
 5. SV Kroppenstedt Solfen, B. (338); Böhme, J. (330); Klockmann, E. (324) 992

2.10.51   Luftpistole, Damen-Altersklasse
Pl. Mannschaft Schützen ges.
 1. Magdeburger SGi Schmidt, C. (339); Krone, R. (318); Konopatzki, R. (297) 954

2.10.60   Luftpistole, Senioren
Pl. Mannschaft Schützen ges.
 1. SV Diana Bitterfeld Jaekel, D. (353); Störzner, A. (343); Bäcker, R. (343) 1039
 2. GSGi Halle Köhler, W. (350); Matheis, W. (343); Riekewald, R. (337) 1030
 3. SB Harsleben Kolodzeizik, K. (355); Bobsien, R. (338); Gallun, H. (325) 1018


